BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
DOCKET - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2013
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4385 the day before these hearings
to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

1:00 p.m. cases
Shailja Anand, Prince Anand & Joginder Singh Samra, K.Anand, Inc. T/a Hubcap Inn, 6001 Belair Road - Class BD7 Beer,
Wine & Liquor license — Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one
(21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any
person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on January 23, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21

Bobby C. Jones, Clark Jones, Inc. T/a Mixers, 6037 Belair Road — Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor license — Violation of Rule
4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the
knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age”
on January 23, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21); Violation of Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the
commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or local statute, law or ordinance or against the public
peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or morals on January 23, 2013 (Re: Licensee providing live entertainment without Liquor Board or
Zoning Board approval); Violation of Rule 3.02 “Licensees shall cooperate with representatives of the Board, members of the Police
Department, Health Department, Building Engineer's office, Grand Jury and representatives of other governmental agencies whenever any
such persons are on official business” on January 23, 2-13 (Re: Employee refused to stop entertainment)

James D. Wertz /a Westside Inn, 328-30 Bentalou Street — Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor license - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No
licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge
that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on January
16, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)

Raymond Makarovich, Jr. & Brenda Lee Ziegler, Ray Junior, Inc. T/a Rosies Bar, 482 S. Bentalou Street — Class BD7 Beer,
Wine & Liquor License — Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-
one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by
any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on January 16, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)

William D. Green, Charles Burke & Marjorie Brumwell, M.R. Green, Inc. T/a Margaret’s Place, 349-51 S. Calhoun Street —
Class “D” Beer & Wine- Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one
(21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any
person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on January 16, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)

Jaswinder Singh & Kevin Sanders, New Jass, LLC T/a Caton House Bar & Tavern, 1506 S. Caton Avenue — Class BD7 Beer,
Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one
(21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any
person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on January 16, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)

Prince A. Zacharias, PRP Enterprises, Inc. T/a Park Inn, 2239 Eastern Avenue — Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor license -
Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to
any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-
one (21) years of age” on January 23, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)

Yerelin J. Megjia, Mellas, Inc. T/a LaRaza Cantina, 3137-39 Eastern Avenue — Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor license - Violation
of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person
with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21)
years of age” on January 23, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)

Ivan R. Brown, 3508 Eastern, LLC T/a Carlos O Charlies, 3508-10 Eastern Avenue — Class “B” Beer Wine & Liquor license -
Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to
any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-
one (21) years of age” on January 23, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)
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Margaret Anderson & Marie Ann Oakes, Marge’s Inn, Inc. T/a Fred & Margie’s Inn, 3603-05 Fairhaven Avenue — Class “B”
Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under
twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for
consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on January 16, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)

Justin Walters, Kislings, Inc. T/a Kislings Tavern, 2100-02 Fleet Street — Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor license - Violation of Rule
4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the
knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age”
on January 23, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)

Monir Chowdhury & Auretta Bisignani, Jams Investment, Inc. T/a Stockmarket Bar, 3538 S. Hanover Street — Class BD7 Beer,
Wine & Liquor license - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one
(21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any
person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on January 16, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)

Leonard Popa, Joan Popa & Christina Popa, Club 438, Inc. T/a Sooner’s Tavern, 1600 Hazel Street — Class BD7 Beer, Wine &
Liquor license - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21)
years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any
person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on January 16, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21); Violation of Rule 4.18
“No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or local statute,
law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or morals on January 16, 2013 (Re: Employee smoking inside
establishment in violation of 2007 Clean Air Indoor Act)

Mangafoula Minadakis T/a Las Tejitas Restaurant, 422-26 S. Macon Street — Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor license - Violation of
Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with
the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of
age” on January 23, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)

Gurpreet Kaur Sandhu, #1 Discount Liquors, Inc. T/a Saratoga Discount Liquor, 211 W. Saratoga Street — Class “A” Beer, Wine &
Liquor license - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years
of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person
under twenty-one (21) years of age” on August 15, 2012 (Re: Sale of alcohol to under 21 year old patron); Violation of Rule 3.03(c)
“Licensees shall keep on their premises records containing the legal names, aliases, addresses, ages, and Social Security numbers of all
persons employed by them. Such records shall be open for inspection at all times by duly authorized representatives of the Board, the
Police Department of Baltimore City, and other governmental agencies” on August 15, 2012 (Re: No employee records available)

Sandrath Karasinski, Kay’s Entities, Inc. T/a Rainbow Bar, 1173-75 Sargeant Street — Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor - Violation of
Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with
the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of
age” on January 16, 2013 (Re: Sale of alcohol to person under the age of 21); Violation of Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow
the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or local statute, law or ordinance or against the
public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or morals on January 16, 2013 (Re: Smoking inside establishment in violation of 2007 Clean Air
Indoor Act); Violation of Rule 3.06 “Licensees shall operate their establishments at all times in accordance with the requirements of the
Health Department of Baltimore City, the Building Code of Baltimore City, and the rules and regulations of the Fire Department of
Baltimore City” on January 16, 2013 (Re: Exit door was locked)

Han Sup Yoo & Sung Hae MacDonald, Hong Ko, Inc. T/a Miller’s Liquors, 849 Washington Boulevard — Class “A” Beer, Wine &
Liquor - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of
age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under
twenty-one (21) years of age” on January 16, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)

George Marshall & Brenda Marshall, Marshall’s, Inc. T/a Marshall’s, 2351 Washington Boulevard — Class BD7 Beer, Wine &
Liquor license - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21)
years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any
person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on January 16, 2013 (Re: Alcohol sold to person under the age of 21)

Surinder Singh, MP & AP, Inc. T/a Joe’s Tavern & Pizzeria, 2709-11 Washington Boulevard — Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor
license - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age
or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under
twenty-one (21) years of age” on January 16, 2013 (Re: Sale of alcohol to person under the age of 21); Violation of Rule 4.18 “No
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licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or local statute, law
or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or morals on January 16, 2013 (Re: No Trader’s license) and
Violation of Article 2B §10-505 “Every person receiving a license under the provisions of this article shall frame his license under glass
and place the same so that it shall at all times be conspicuous and easily read in his place of business ...” on January 16, 2013 (Re: Liquor

license not on display)



